

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr J Brown	v	Respondent: Cre8tive Rooms Limited
Heard at:	Reading (by CVP)	On: 19 August 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Anstis (sitting alone)	
Appearances: For the Claimant:	Mr B Jones (counsel)	

JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

(Rule 64 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure)

UPON the trial of the Claimant's claim for breach of contract AND UPON the tribunal making preliminary findings

For the Respondent: Ms S Wookey (counsel)

IT IS ORDERED (BY CONSENT):

- (1) The Respondent shall pay the Claimant the sum of £14,500.
- (2) That sum shall be paid in three instalments as follows:
 - a. A sum of £4,900 on or before the 15th September 2020
 - b. A further sum of £4,800 on or before the 15th October 2020
 - c. A further sum of £4,800 on or before the 15th November 2020.
- (3) There is no order for costs.

Employment Judge Anstis 19 August 2020

Sent to the parties on: 17/09/2020

Jon Marlowe For the Tribunal Office

Public access to employment tribunal decisions:

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at *www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions* shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.